
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRISON BOARD OF INSPECTORS MEETING SCHEDULE 

2025 

*Offsite meeting 

MEETING DATE LOCATION 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025* 
Dauphin County Administration Bldg., 2 S. 2nd Street, 

4th Floor Hearing Room, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025* 
CareerLink Building, 100 N. Cameron Street, Suite 

101, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 
Dauphin County Prison, Central Court Hearing Room, 

501 Mall Road, Harrisburg, PA 17111 

Wednesday, April 16, 2025* 
Dauphin County Administration Bldg., 2 S. 2nd Street, 

4th Floor Hearing Room, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, May 14, 2025* 
CareerLink Building, 100 N. Cameron Street, Suite 

101, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 
Dauphin County Prison, Central Court Hearing Room, 

501 Mall Road, Harrisburg, PA 17111 

Wednesday, July 16, 2025* 
Dauphin County Administration Bldg., 2 S. 2nd Street, 

4th Floor Hearing Room, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, August 27, 2025* The HUB, 1821 Fulton Street, Harrisburg, PA 17102 

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 
Dauphin County Prison, Central Court Hearing Room, 

501 Mall Road, Harrisburg, PA 17111 

Wednesday, October 15, 2025* 
Dauphin County Administration Bldg, 2 S. 2nd Street, 

4th Floor Hearing Room, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025* 
CareerLink Building, 100 N. Cameron Street, Suite 

101, Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 
Dauphin County Prison, Central Court Hearing Room, 

501 Mall Road, Harrisburg, PA 17111 

 

Dauphin County Prison Board of Inspectors meetings begin at 1:30 p.m.  

 

DAUPHIN COUNTY PRISON 

 
 

501 MALL ROAD 

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17111 

TELEPHONE  (717) 780-6800 
FAX  (717) 558-8825 

 

Commissioners 
GEORGE HARTWICK, CHAIRMAN 

JUSTIN DOUGLAS, VICE CHAIRMAN 

MIKE PRIES, SECRETARY 

 

Chief Clerk/ Chief of Staff 
VINCENT PAESE 

 

Chief Solicitor 
MATTHEW OWENS, ESQUIRE 

 

Director of Criminal Justice 
JOHN T. BEY 

 

Warden 
GREGORY C. BRIGGS 

 

Chief Deputy Warden- Security 
LIONEL PIERRE 

 

Deputy Warden- Treatment 
LATONYA S. RAY 

 

Deputy Warden- Operations 
BRUCE LeVALLEY 

 


